

Witness present and duly sworn on 13.03.2026.

Chief Examination of PW-1 by Sri. VKP Learned advocate for Plaintiff.

Power of attorney holder Plaintiff deposed that her name is Rekha W/o. Bharamana Manolkar and she is residing at Shinoli Khurd, Tal. Chandgad, Kolhapur and submitted s/he has duly sworn in this affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and deposed that the contents of affidavit are true and correct.

1. I am herewith producing notarized copy of Aadhar card of my husband. It is marked as Ex.P1.
2. I am herewith producing notice under Section 389(4) of Cantonment Act. It is marked as Ex.P2.
3. I am herewith producing postal Acknowledgment. It is marked as Ex.P3.
4. I am herewith producing endorsement given by Defendant dated 31.05.2025. it is marked as Ex.P4.

Further chief examination deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/- 13.03.2026

**IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**