

Witness present and duly sworn on 08.04.2026.

Further Chief Examination of PW-1 by Sri. VKP Learned advocate for Plaintiff.

1. I am herewith producing my Aadhar Card. It is marked as Ex.P5.
2. I am herewith producing my husband's Aadhar Card. It is marked as Ex.P6.
3. I am herewith producing my daughter Aadhar Card. It is marked as Ex.P7.

Counsel for plaintiff submits no further chief in respect of PW1. Since the defendant has been placed exparte. Cross of PW1 is taken as Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

**IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**